

o

W.P(C)No. 31 OF 2004
ITEM No.17

Court No. 1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.31/2004(For Preliminary Hearing)

N.C. DAS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GAUHATI HIGH COURT THR. REGISTRAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions and office report)

Date : 03/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Mr. Bishwajyoti Pathak, Adv.
Mr. A N Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the question in so far as no provision has been made in the Rules as regards judging the suitability of Judicial Officers for the purposes of promotion and also on the question of relaxation in the age.

[D.P. Walia]
Court Master

[Janki Bhatia]
Court Master