

ü  
W.P(C)No. 31 OF 2004

ITEM No.MM-B

Court No. 1

SECTION X  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.31 of 2004

N.C. DAS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GAUHATI HIGH COURT THR. REGISTRAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 10/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In the order passed on 3rd February, 2004, the last four words of the paragraph, viz., 'relaxation in the age' may be read as 'relaxation in qualifying service'

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Janki Bhatia ]  
Court Master