

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (Civil) NO. 31 OF 2004

N.C. DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAUHATI HIGH COURT THR. REGISTRAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 15/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. A N Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Jenis, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the statement made in para 4 dated

24.12.2004 filed by the petitioner.

We clarify that the pendency of this petition shall

not come in the way of the High Court for giving benefit

under the Scheme relating to Assured Career Progress to the

petitioner if he is found entitled to it de hors the pendency

of this petition.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER