

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.31 OF 2004

N.C. DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAUHATI HIGH COURT THR. REGISTRAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 01/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Sneha Kalita, Adv.

Ms. Deepti, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

Mr. Nishakant Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.4 is dismissed as having become infructuous.

Rule.

I.A. Nos.3 and 5 be taken up along with the writ
petition.

Hearing of the writ petition is expedited.

[T.I. Rajput]

[V.P. Tyagi]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Assistant Registrar