

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 31 OF 2004

N.C. DAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAUHATI HIGH COURT THR. REGISTRAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 21/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
for Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
for Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Dasti service is allowed, as prayed for, which should be issued
before 29th February, 2008.

List the matter on 24th March, 2008.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar