

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 6/2007 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 31 OF 2004

N.C. DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAUHATI HIGH COURT THR. REGISTRAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 07/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Misra, Adv.  
For Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Sneha Kalita, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv  
Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A.No.6 is dismissed.

(R.K.DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER