

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 31 OF 2004

N.C. DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAUHATI HIGH COURT THR. REGISTRAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hiren Dasan, adv.
for Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present for the respondents.

Respondents have not complied with the earlier order. A copy of
order dated 11.4.2008 be forwarded to the Guahati High Court for its
compliance.

List the matter on 25th July, 2008.